
Augsburg University (16-23) -vs- Gustavus Adolphus (16-19)
4/28/2019 at Saint Peter, Minn. (Gustie Softball Fld)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Aly Freeman (8-9)
Loss: Anderson (10-14)
HBP: None
PB: None
 
Start: 12:00 pm   Time: 1:30   Attendance: 70   

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
Augsburg University 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 4 1
Gustavus Adolphus 0 0 0 2 3 1 X 6 9 0

Augsburg University 1

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Nichols ss 3 1 1 0 0 2 0
Garcia rf 3 0 0 0 0 1 0
Anderson p 3 0 1 0 0 0 0
Hermanson lf 2 0 1 0 1 0 0
Evenson cf 1 0 1 1 1 0 0
Dale 1b 3 0 0 0 0 0 4
Stehr 3b 2 0 0 0 0 1 1
    Kallas 3b 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Hanson c 2 0 0 0 0 1 0
    Strunk c 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
Gehrke 2b 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 24 1 4 1 2 6 5

2B: Evenson (1)
SF: Evenson (1)
E: Hanson (1)

Gustavus Adolphus 6

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
A Neuenfeldt lf 4 1 2 1 0 1 0
C. Kammerer cf 4 0 0 0 0 2 1
Aly Freeman p 3 2 3 1 0 0 0
Kenzie Skuza c 3 1 2 3 0 1 1
    Haley Reed c 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
M. Marsolek rf 2 0 0 0 0 2 0
E. Carlson 3b 3 0 0 0 0 2 0
Ashley Beise 1b 2 1 2 0 1 0 0
    S. Swenson 1b 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
C. Onraet 2b 3 0 0 0 0 2 1
K. Leonard ss 3 0 0 0 0 2 2
Totals 27 6 9 5 1 12 5

2B: A Neuenfeldt (1)
HR: Aly Freeman (1); Kenzie Skuza (1)
SH: M. Marsolek (1)
SB: Ashley Beise (1)

Augsburg University IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Anderson (L, 10-14) 6.0 9 6 5 1 12 0 0 0 0 27 29 5 1 –
Totals 9 6 5 1 12 0 0 0 0 27 29 5 1

Gustavus Adolphus IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Aly Freeman (W, 8-9) 7.0 4 1 1 2 6 0 0 0 0 24 27 7 8 –
Totals 4 1 1 2 6 0 0 0 0 24 27 7 8



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Augsburg University - Top of 1st AUG GAC
Nichols struck out, out at first c to 1b. 0 0
Garcia struck out swinging. 0 0
Anderson popped up to 1b. 0 0

Gustavus Adolphus - Bottom of 1st AUG GAC
A Neuenfeldt struck out looking. 0 0
C. Kammerer struck out swinging. 0 0
Aly Freeman singled to left center. 0 0
Kenzie Skuza struck out swinging. 0 0

Augsburg University - Top of 2nd AUG GAC
Hermanson singled to catcher. 0 0
Evenson popped up to c, SAC; Hermanson advanced to second. 0 0
Dale flied out to rf; Hermanson advanced to third. 0 0
Stehr struck out looking. 0 0

Gustavus Adolphus - Bottom of 2nd AUG GAC
M. Marsolek struck out swinging. 0 0
E. Carlson struck out swinging. 0 0
Ashley Beise singled to right field. 0 0
C. Onraet struck out swinging. 0 0

Augsburg University - Top of 3rd AUG GAC
Hanson struck out looking. 0 0
Gehrke popped up to 1b. 0 0
Nichols struck out swinging. 0 0

Gustavus Adolphus - Bottom of 3rd AUG GAC
K. Leonard struck out swinging. 0 0
A Neuenfeldt fouled out to 1b. 0 0
C. Kammerer popped up to 3b, bunt. 0 0

Augsburg University - Top of 4th AUG GAC
Garcia grounded out to 2b. 0 0
Anderson singled. 0 0
Hermanson reached on a fielder's choice; Anderson out at second 2b to ss. 0 0
Evenson walked; Hermanson advanced to second. 0 0
Dale grounded out to p. 0 0

Gustavus Adolphus - Bottom of 4th AUG GAC
Aly Freeman homered, RBI. 0 1
Kenzie Skuza singled down the lf line. 0 1
Haley Reed to c for Kenzie Skuza. 0 1
M. Marsolek reached on a throwing error by c, bunt, SAC, advanced to third; Haley Reed scored, unearned. 0 2
E. Carlson grounded out to p, bunt. 0 2
Ashley Beise walked. 0 2
S. Swenson to 1b for Ashley Beise. 0 2
C. Onraet struck out swinging; S. Swenson advanced to second. 0 2
K. Leonard flied out to cf. 0 2



Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Augsburg University - Top of 5th AUG GAC
Stehr grounded out to p. 0 2
Hanson grounded out to ss. 0 2
Gehrke popped up to p. 0 2

Gustavus Adolphus - Bottom of 5th AUG GAC
A Neuenfeldt doubled to center field. 0 2
C. Kammerer struck out swinging. 0 2
Aly Freeman singled to left center; A Neuenfeldt advanced to third. 0 2
Kenzie Skuza to c for Haley Reed. 0 2
Kenzie Skuza homered, 3 RBI; Aly Freeman scored; A Neuenfeldt scored. 0 5
M. Marsolek struck out looking. 0 5
E. Carlson struck out swinging. 0 5

Augsburg University - Top of 6th AUG GAC
Nichols singled down the rf line. 0 5
Garcia grounded out to p; Nichols advanced to second. 0 5
Anderson popped up to 1b; Nichols advanced to third. 0 5
Hermanson walked. 0 5
Evenson doubled to right field, RBI; Hermanson advanced to third; Nichols scored. 1 5
Dale grounded out to ss. 1 5

Gustavus Adolphus - Bottom of 6th AUG GAC
Ashley Beise to 1b for S. Swenson. 1 5
Ashley Beise singled through the left side. 1 5
C. Onraet fouled out to c. 1 5
K. Leonard struck out swinging. 1 5
Ashley Beise stole second. 1 5
A Neuenfeldt singled to left center, RBI; Ashley Beise scored. 1 6
C. Kammerer flied out to lf. 1 6

Augsburg University - Top of 7th AUG GAC
Kallas to 3b for Stehr. 1 6
Kallas popped up to ss. 1 6
Strunk to c for Hanson. 1 6
Strunk struck out swinging. 1 6
Gehrke grounded out to ss. 1 6

Gustavus Adolphus - Bottom of 7th AUG GAC


